SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cloud to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 112 by Senator Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "receipt requested" to "signature electronic"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 3, and insert "notice by certificate of mailing to the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert "on the vehicle. If"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 24, after "A." insert "(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, change "receipt requested" to "signature electronic"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 27, after "This" insert "notice shall apply to any vehicle that
- is three years old or newer."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 16 "(2) After forty-five days from the original date of storage or
- 17 <u>adjusted storage date, if applicable, the storage or parking facility owner</u>
- shall send a final notice by certificate of mailing which shall comply with
- 19 <u>the notice requirements of R.S. 32:1720(B)(1) through (7) to the stored</u>
- vehicle's owner. This notice shall apply to any vehicle that is over three
- 21 years old."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 1, delete "consensual storage shall be sent by certificate of mailing." and
- before "The" insert "(3)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, delete line 19, and insert "(3) The original certificate of mailing for both the first
- 29 notice and the certified mail, return signature electronic, if applicable, for the"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 20, at the beginning of the line, change "notices" to "**notice**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 21, after "first" change "or" to "<u>and</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 22, after "the" change "notice" to "notices"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, line 19, after "mailing" delete "or return receipt"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 5, line 21, after "mailing" delete "; or by certified mail, return receipt
- 9 requested," and insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 6, line 2, delete "return receipt, and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 3, delete ", if applicable,"